CY24/MID34467/080918/0035 

I / We, the undersigned SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE DO HEREBY AGREE that 

payment by the Government of the Republic of Singapore as represented by the Ministry of 

Defence (hereinafter referred to as the “Government”) of the sum of SGD ONE THOUSAND 

ONE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT AND CENTS EIGHTY ONLY (S$1,148.80) shall be 

the full and final settlement of all claims (other than Personal Injury Claims) howsoever arising 

out of or in connection with the damages caused to my/our vehicle no. GBF3101S, in an 

accident involving Government vehicle no. MID34467 on 08/09/2018 at/ along ROAD 1